K.33969 MMW

Decision No.

BZFORE TEE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of )
Sunland-Tujunga Telephone Company, :
& corporation, for an Order of the ) Application
Commission authorizing it to borrow : No. 33969
$200,000. )

L R = SO R —~ )

In this application Sunland-Tujunga Télephone Company has
epplied to the Commission for authorizatlon to issue $200,000 in
principal amount of notes.

Heretofore, applicant has entered into a1credit agreement
with Bank of Americz National Trust and Savings Assoclation znd
- Oceidentol Life Insurance Company of Californmiz, dated February 28,
1947, as supplemented, and pursuant thereto, and upon having received
authorization from this Commission, has issued $750,000 in principal
amount of notes .of which $706,112.50 remained outstanding on Sep tem~
ber 30, 1952. Applicant now has made arrangements to enter into a
third supplement to 1ts credit agreement in order to increzse its
authorized borrowings by the sum of $200,000, to be represented by
nofes o be Lzsued to Occidental Life Insurance Company of California,
said notes to bear intercst at the rate of 4-1/2% per annﬁm and to

mature September 20, 1972.

The purpose of the presently proposed finanecing is to
provide applicant with funds to enable it to proceed with Lts 1953

construction program or to repay temporafy borrowings from Bank of

America Nztional Trust and Savings Assoclation which will be used for




A.23969 MMW

that program pending permanent financing. A summary of applicant’s

ectimeted ckpenditures during 1953 and the sources from which it

expects to obtain funds o meet its éabital requirenents is as

follows:

Expenditures - :
Central office equipment & 68,000
Statieon apparatus--600 instruments and dials 19,800
Station installations 20,100
Drop and block wires 6,600
Scoths and special fittings 1,000
Pole line additions 30,000
Aerdial cable 167,300
Purniture and fixtures 1,000
Vehicles and other work equinsment 500

Total expenditures $33 4,300

Sources of funds -

1953 depreciation acerusls 3 63,600

Proceeds from sale of 2,000 shares of
common stock heretofore authorized 0,000

Total sources 3113, 600
Cash requiremente for future finaneing £2 00

Information on file with the Commission shows that appli-
cant for some years has been faced with a continuing program of
expansion to meet demands for servigce. Its financial‘reports filed
with the Commission show the number of telephones in service on its
system has inereased from 1,805 at the close of 1945 to 5,777 at the
close of 1951 and its recorded investment in plant from $203,130.37
at December 31, 1945, to $2,000,100.95 2t December 31, 1951, =nd to
$2,098,496.54 at September 30, 1952. Applicant’s investnent as of
September 30, 1952, and its lLizbilities and net worth are indicated

by its balznce sheet as of that dzte, as follows:




A.33969 MMV

Aecsets

Plant and equipment . 82,098,498, 54‘
Less: depreciation reserve by 5,;78.5

Net plant and equipment L1,913,319.9
Miscellaneous phaysical property 12,432.99
Current assets - ,

Cash ' ; $.51,384.71

Accounts receivable. 49, 454.93

Materials ond supplies ' 60 489.49

Prepald cxpenses ,312 81

Total current assets . 162,64%.94
Deferred debits .58

Total gzalgegégl.év“

)

Liabilities and Net Worth

Long-term debdt . % 706,li2.50'

Current liabilities - '
ﬁccouggs payable 3] 2;,267.%3
- Accrued taxes 08,294.25
Total current liabilities 125,861. 68
Deferred credits 4 766.81
Preferred stock ’25,000 00
Squity cepital ~
/gommon stock N 725 220 .00
” Undistributed surplus 169,660.48
Totzl equity capital Qhdes 660. L8

Total $2,106,401 .47

It appears that applicant has financed its net investment

in its assets, in general, through the issue of long-term notes znd

sheres of preferred and common stock and through the use of eamings

from operztions. The long-tern notes consict of $50,000 of 3% notes
and $320,000 of 3-1/8% notes issued in 1947, $111,112.50 of 4% notes
iscsued in 1948, and $225,000 of 4% notes Lssued in 1950. Applicant's
capital ratios as of September 30, 1952, and after giving effect to-
the proposed izsue of notes and common stock are as follows:
Sept. 30, 1652 Pro_Forma

Long-term debt 36% LL%

Preferred stock | 16 14

Equity capital A _45

Total” | 1007 1007

s




A.33969 MWW

Applicant has reported that in connection with its pro-
posed financial structure, the annual carrying charges, including
dividends of 8% on the par value of its common stock and the prineipal
payments on debt, will aggregate $133,600 and it has estimcted thet
following the completion of its 1953 comstruction program its annuel
operating revenues will amount to $610,000 and its net operating

income Yo $143,900, after maoking provision for depreciation.

A review of this proceeding clearly indicates that
epplicant will have need for additional funds to carry forward its
1952 construction program znd that the issue of notes, as here P ro-
posed, should be authorized for this purpose. Accordingly, an order

will be entered granting applicant’s request.

QRDER

The Commission having considered the above entitled matter,
and being of the opinion that a public hearing 4is not nacessary;
thet the application should be granted, ﬁs herein provided; that the
money, property or labor to be procured or pald for by the issue of
the notes herein authorized is reasonably required by applicant fo;
the purposes specified herein; and that such purpeses are not, in |
whole or in part, reasoncbly chargeable to operating expenses or to

income; therefore,
IT IS HEPEEY ORDERED 25 follows:

1. Sunland~-Tujunge Telephone Company, on and zfter the
effective date hereof and on or before October 31, 1953, may issue

not to exceed $200,000 in principzl amount of notes, such notes to

bear interest at the rate of 4-1/2% per annum, to mature on September




A.33969 MMW |

30, 1972, and to be issued pursuant.to the tems of the third
supplcment.to its credit agreement with Bank of America Nationzl.
Trust and Savings__lA'ssociation and Occidental Life Insurance Company ~
of California. Applicant shall use the proceeds to be reccived g
through tae issue of said notes, for the. purposes set. forth in this

application. /’

2.  Sunland-Tujunga Telephone Company shall file with the
Commission monthly reports as required.by General Order No. 24-4A,

which order, insofar as applicable, is made a part.of this order.

3. The authority herein granted will become effective when
Sunland-Tujungs Telephone Company has paid .the fee preseridbed by
Section 1904(b) of the Public Utilities Code, which fee is two
hundred ($200.00) dollars. o

-

Dated a2t San Francisco, Califomia, tals /3¢

January, 1953.

Commissioners

comiasioner :ﬂtu’ r. Crasasr - -beiw
ngcossarily absent, ald 2ot yarticlyate
ia tho ¢iopoaition of thls proceeding,

) IEJ Coam .SSICNﬁ

il
T O CA~.!.\'-" OKNIA

c‘
33
U
S
>!c‘

lf'

[amuals S X TP o P T g gl KLY
3.




